

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:

\$13562.00

20220811000313970 08/11/2022 11:06:37 AM

UCC1 1/3 UCC FINANCING STATEMENT **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) KENT MCPHAIL & ASSOCIATES PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here 🔲 and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX **IGAY** IRICHARD 1c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ALABASTER |USA 125 WINTERHAVEN DR 35007 DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here 🔲 and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) 2c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE CITY COUNTRY 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 1200 6[™] AVE N BIRMINGHAM 35203 $|\mathsf{AL}|$ 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: HVAC Conversion, Dual Fuel System, ,4A6H6030H1000A, 21443LBD3V, American Standard \$13562.00 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is ___ held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box: ☐ Non-UCC Filing Agricultural Lien Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction ■ A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Licensee/Licensor

Shelby County

	C FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENOW INSTRUCTIONS	1DUM						
	ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financ	ing Statement: if li	ne 1b was left bla	ank				
	cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	g						
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME GAY							
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME RICHARD							
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			SUFFIX		HE ABOVE	SPACE IS FOR FILING	OFFICE USE ONLY
10. D	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional D	Debtor name or De	btor name that di	id not fit in line 1b o	or 2b of the	Financing St	atement (Form UCC1) (use	exact, full name;
	not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) a a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	nd enter the mailin	ng address in line	<u>10c</u>				
10	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR -	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)							SUFFIX
10c. MA	ILING ADDRESS	CITY				STATE	POSTAL CODE 35007	COUNTRY
11. 	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or	ASSIGNOR S	SECURED P	'ARTY'S NAME	E: Provide d	nlv one nam	e (11a or 11b)	
1	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					<u></u>		
OR 1	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST	ΓPERSONAL NAM		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX		SUFFIX	
11c. M A	ILING ADDRESS	CITY				STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
12 AF	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):							
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)			14. This FINANCING STATEMENT: Covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing					
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):		16. Description of real estate: Source of Title: Inst. 19781127000157930; Legal: See Attachment; Parcel: 23 2 03 4 001 046.020; Owners: Richard A. Gay & Donna S. Gay						
17. MI	SCELLANEOUS:							

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.



TEFFERSON TITLE CORPORATION Grantee Address: 1147 Winterhaven Dr.

Chis instrun		Birmingham, AL 35201 • (205) 328-8020	Alabaster, AL 3500
Name)	DOUGLAS ROGERS		
	1920 MAYFAIR DRIVE		
·	ELANGHAM, AL 35209	TO AND BUIDANIAN CONTRA	
WAKKAN	TY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT	I OF SURVIVORSHIP	
	ALABAMA KNOW ALL COUNTY	MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,	
			DOLLARS
o the under	rsigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the	e GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is ac	knowledged, we,
Richa	rd 4. Gay and wife Donna	S. Gay	
(herein refe	rred to as grant <mark>ors) d</mark> o grant, bargain, sell and	Convey unto	
Richa	rd A. Gay and Donna S. Ga	ì y	
(herein refer	rred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants with rig	tht of survivorship, the following described real e	state situated in
	Shelby	County, Alabama to-wit:	
Secon	T	Survey of Bermuda Hills, Sec ap Book 9, Page 29 in the Of Alabama.	
Subje	ct to restrictions, easements	, rights-of-way and building l	ines of record.
Subje	ect to taxes for 1986.		
This	deed is executed to establish	survivorship rights in the Gr	rantees.
		Filed and Recorded	
5		Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County A	Alabama, County
		Clerk	
Z		Shelby County, AL 08/11/2022 11:06:37 AM	
	AHANNA A	\$61.40 BRITTANI 20220811000313970	alei 5. Beyl
		20220011000313770 : :	Some Single
ğ			
	AVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTE!	ES as joint tenants with right of survivorship. heirs, executors, and administrators covenant v	with the said GRANTEES, their beirs
and assigns above that	i, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fec simp. I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the	thems, executors, and administrations coverage of said premises; that they are free from all a same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our ES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the	encumbrances unless otherwise noted r) heirs, executors and administrators
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, <u>we</u> have hercunto	set Our hand(s) and scal(s), this_	<u>28th</u>
day of	December 19	set Our hand(s) and scal(s), this_	
WITNESS	STATE OF ALA. SHELBY CO. I CERTIFY THIS		
<u>-</u> -	INSTRUMENT WAS FILED	(Seal) Action (Seal) RICHARD A. GAY	$\sqrt{Qe_{\text{Scal}}}$ (Scal)
<u>.</u>	1986 JAN 16 AN 11: 00	(Scal) (Scal)	() (Seal)
<u></u>			
L·. 1-1	JUDGE GE FOCEATE	(Seal) ANNA S. GAY	(Scal)
STATE O JEFFE	F ALABAMA RSON COUNTY	General Acknowledgment	
I _	the undersigned	a Notary Public	in and for said County, in state.
- 1 	tify that Richard A. Gay and		
•	ic signed to the	foregoing conveyance, and who are	mown to me, acknowledged before me
on this day	, that, being informed of the contents of the conv	ተክልነ	executed the same-voluntatily
on the day	the same bears date.		VIV.

<u>December</u>

Given under my hand and official seal this 28th

The residue A Country Pro-